		 0	1-25-1999				
FORM PTO-15 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0	T HERBIT ARTER LINES THAN SHARL SHARL STATE ARE SHARL	ORC		ET	U.S. DEPARTME Patent a	INT OF COMMER and Trademark Of	
Tab setting	01-13-1999	TF ''''''''''	00947577	•	, ▼	•	
To the	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail RcptDt.	#54	s: Please record the attach	ed original		py thereof.	
	conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add				
Chilton Media, Inc.			Name:Reed E	Name:Reed Elsevier Properties Inc.			
	•		Internal Addres	is:			
	(s) 3 Ass artnership 5 Limi on-State Delaware	Street Address: 1105 North Market Street CityWilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801					
Other					o		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo			☐ Association	Association General Partnership			
Nature of conveyance:			☐ Limited Partnership				
X Assignment			0.04	XV Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Other			
•	y Agreement	☐ Change of Nam	B Utile!				
	Documber 22 1009		is attached:		Q Yes Q No		
Execution Da	December 22, 1998	Additional name(s) & add	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No				
		Additional number	1,441,169 1,3 1,213,894 716 1,799,297 984 s attached? • Yes XX No	,161 ,546	1,863,215		
	. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Rer	Name: Renee Simonton, President			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ /90,00			
Internal Address: Reed Elsevier Properties Inc.							
			☐ Authorized	to be char	ged to deposit a	account	
Street Add	iress: 1105 North Marke	t Street	8. Deposit accou	nt number:			
City: Wilmi	ington State: DE	ZIP: 19801			Mandar by d		
/22/1999 DHGUYEH	00000019 1441169	NO NOT	(Attach duplicate of	copy of this p	age if paying by de	posit account)	
FC:481 FC:482	40.00 DP 150.00 DP	DO 401	VOE THIS STAVE				
9. Statement	t and signature. st of my knowledge and be al document.	lief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and com	ect and an			
Renee S		Kenl	Lomanton	-	Januar	ry 7, 1999	
Nam	e of Person Signing	/1	Signature		12	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Assignment

WHEREAS, Chilton Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and trade names listed below listed below

TRADEMARK/TRADE NAME	REGISTRATION NUMBER		
Cablevision	1,441,169		
Multichannel News	1,213,894		
Video Business	1,799,297		
Video Business	1,354,757		
American Metal Market	716,161		
Metal Center News	984,546		
New Steel	1,863,215		
Communications Engineering Design			

WHEREAS, Reed Elsevier Properties Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all it right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

Name:

RECORDED: 01/13/1999

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0094**